RULES OF RIDING

C—

SMOKING, PROFANITY, EATING
AND DRINKING OF FOOD IN
OPEN CONTAINERS ARE ;

PROHIBITED ON BUSES.

u. . NO ANIMALS, EXCEPT SERVICE
ANIMALS, PERMITTED ON

/€I BUSES.

NO STANDING IN FRONT OF
WHITE OR YELLOW LINE OR IN
STAIRWELLS.

W

DRIVERS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO
REFUSE SERVICE TO ANYONE NOT
OBSERVING REGULATIONS OR
WHOSE BEHAVIOR IS HAZARDOUS
TO PASSENGERS OR

| SAFETY VEHICULAR SAFETY.

CARRY-ON ITEMS ARE LIMITED “
TO WHAT PASSENGERS CAN
BRING AND TAKE OFF THE BUS
BY THEMSELVES IN ONE TRIP.

WHEN USING CELL PHONES,
PLEASE BE CONSIDERATE. SPEAK
QUIETLY WHEN CONVERSING
WITH OTHER PASSENGERS OR
WHEN USING A CELL PHONE.

HEADPHONES ARE REQUIRED
FOR PORTABLE MUSIC AND
GAMING DEVICES.

Q SEAT BELTS ARE AVAILABLE
’ FOR YOUR SAFETY.

HOW TO RIDE THE BUS

C—

o

FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL STOP
PASSENGERS, STAND AT
DESIGNATED BUS STOP

LOCATIONS WHEN AVAILABLE.

.(‘k; ALLOW A FEW MINUTES FOR
"y DELAYS IN SCHEDULED
J ARRIVAL TIMES.

IN CASE OF INCLEMENT

WEATHER, ROUTES WILL

OPERATE IF SAFELY )
POSSIBLE. LISTEN TO LOCAL °
RADIO, SOCIAL MEDIA AND

OUR WEBSITE FOR SERVICE
CHANGES. YOU MAY ALSO

CONTACT THE CUSTOMER

SERVICE PHONE NUMBER.

RIDERS CHOOSING
TO TRANSPORT A
BICYCLE CAN SECURE
IT ON THE RACK IN
FRONT OF THE BUS
BEFORE BOARDING.

TITLE VI NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY

Virginia Regional Transit (VRT) operates the Culpeper
Express and is committed to ensuring that no person is
excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or
be subject to discrimination in the receipt of its services or
programs on the basis of race, color or national origin as
defined by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as
amended. Further under the Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA) of 1990, no entity shall discriminate against an
individual with physical or mental disability in connection
with the provision of transportation service.

To obtain more information on VRT's nondiscrimination
obligations or to file a Title VI complaint, contact VRT Title VI
Manager, 1099 Brandy Knoll Court, Culpeper, VA 22701 by
mail, phone (540) 338-1610 or email support@vatransit.org
A complaint may be filed directly with the Federal Transit
Administration at. The Office of Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI
Program Coordinator, East Building, 5th Floor-TCR, 1200 New

Jersey Ave, SE, Washington, D.C. 20590.
A complaint may be filed no later than 180 calendar days
after the date of the alleged discrimination.

Check out the
VRT GO! App

Saturday
8:45AM-2:45PM



B

Dominion 3q.
o ] ( J
Target
g Wal-Marl

All buses are fully ADA accessible,
equipped with wheelchair lifts.
Eligible certified riders are
encouraged to make reservations
for the ADA compliant deviated
fixed route service on the prior
day, and up to two weeks in
advance by calling the customer
service phone number.

CULPEPEREXPRESS SATURDAY

Depot 9:15AM| 10:15AM| 11:15AM| 12:15PM| 1:15PM| 2:15PM

Fairfax St 9:16 AM| 10:16AM| 11:16 AM| 12:16PM| 1:16PM| 2:16 PM

Memorial Park 9:18 AM| 10:18AM| 11:18 AM| 12:18PM| 1:18PM| 2:18PM

BrandyKnoll 9:20AM| 10:20 AM 11:20&!\1[ 12:20PM| 1:20PM| 2:20PM

Wal-Mart 9:25AM| 10:25AM| 11:25aM| 12:25PM| 1:25PM| 2:25PM

Target 9:30AM| 10:30 AM| 11:30AM| 12:30PM| 1:30PM| 2:30 PM
e T (T 9:35AM| 10:35AM| 11:35AM| 12:35PM| 1:35PM| 2:35PM
NV YD _ ‘ ' BrandyKnoll 9:40 AM| 10:40AM| 11:40 AM| 12:40PM| 1:40PM| 2:40PM

m'l_.ﬂ_., PASSENGERSIRIDE EREE Depot 9:45AM| 10:45AM| 11:45AM| 12:45PM| 1:45PM| 2:45PM

. AT . . Depot 8:45AM| 9:45AM| 10:45AM 11!45AMI 12:45PM| 1:45PM
Virginia Regional Transit Commerce St 8:47AM| 9:47 AM| 10:47 M| 11:47AM| 12:47PM| 1:47PM

Cu|peper Express 7-Eleven 8:48AM| 9:48AM| 10:48AM| 11:48 AM| 12:48PM| 1:48PM
. Urgent Care 8:52AM| 9:52AM| 10:52 AM| 11:52 AM| 12:52PM| 1:52PM
www.vatransit.org Culpeper Hospital 8:57AM| 9:57AM| 10:57AM| 11:57AM| 12:57PM| 1:57PM
(540) 825-2456 Meadowbrook Center | 9:00AM| 10:00AM| 11:00aM| 12:00PM| 1:00PM| 2:00PM
(877)-777-2708 Culpeper Library 9:05AM| 10:05AM| 11:05AM| 12:05PM| 1:05PM| 2:05PM

Waters Place 9:10AM| 10:10AM| 11:10AM| 12:10PM| 1:10PM| 2:10PM
9:15 AM

Depot 10:15AM| 11:15AM| 12:15PM| 1:15PM|



